EOI document cost inclusive tax (Non- 
refundable) 

Rs. 5,900/- 

6 
EOI processing fee exclusive tax (Non- 
refundable) 

Rs. 7,500/- +GST 

7 Estimated amount of bid Rs.21,20,19,925/- (incl. GST) 

8 

EMD for Pre-Bid Arrangement 

Out of Total EMD i.e. Rs 14,75,100/- 
(Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand 
One Hundred Only), that is to be submitted 
by bidder, Token EMD - Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five 
Lakhs) has to be submitted in online mode 
only along with EOI proposal. 
Balance EMD amount is to be paid in form 
of Bank Guarantee/Online Bank 
Transfer/Fixed Deposit in favour of “RailTel